

Part of Energy Queensland

18 August 2021

Daniel Westerman Chief Executive Officer and Managing Director Australian Energy Market Operator GPO Box 2008 Melbourne VICTORIA 3001

Dear Mr Westerman,

Ergon Energy and Energex submission to the B2B Procedures v3.7 Draft Determination

Ergon Energy Corporation Limited (Ergon Energy) and Energex Limited (Energex) welcome the opportunity to provide comment to the Australian Energy Market Operator (AEMO) on the B2B Procedures v3.7 Draft Determination. Ergon Energy and Energex are distribution network service providers operating in Queensland.

Ergon Energy and Energex have provided responses to the questions raised it the Draft Determination in the attached response template. Should AEMO require additional information or wish to discuss any aspect of this submission, please contact either myself, on 0467 782 350 or Barbara Neil on 0429 782 860.

Yours sincerely

Tudy Fran

Trudy Fraser Manager Regulation

Telephone:0467 782 350Email:trudy.fraser@energyq.com.au

Encl: Ergon Energy and Energex response template.